

APR 22 2015

UTAH DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

April 21, 2015

Via US Mail

Via Email: dpudatarequest@utah.gov

Dennis Miller – Legal Assistant Division of Public Utilities Heber Wells Building 4th Floor 160 East 300 South - Box 146751 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6751

Clear Rate Communications, Inc.'s Response to 1st Set of Data Requests RE:

Dear Mr. Miller:

Enclosed for your review is Clear Rate Communications, Inc.'s Response to the 1st Set of Data Requests received on April 20, 2015.

If you have questions or require additional information, please contact me directly at (248) 556-9522 or via email: mroose@clearrate.com.

Sincerely,

Clear Rate Communications, Inc.

/s/ Michelle A. Roose Michelle A. Roose General Counsel, Legal & Regulatory Affairs

DPU EXHIBIT A.

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Application)	
of CLEAR RATE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.,)	
for a Certificate of Public Convenience and)	Docket No.15-2581-01
Necessity to Provide Certain Telecommunications)	
Services within the State of Utah.)	

CLEAR RATE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.'S RESPONSE TO 1ST SET OF DATA REQUESTS

NOW COMES Applicant, Clear Rate Communications, Inc. ("Clear Rate,"), by and through its counsel, Michelle A. Roose, and in response to the 1st Set of Data Requests by the Division of Public Utilities, states as follows:

- 1.1 Clear Rate intends to provide services in the CenturyLink service area, and indicates that such service will be limited to the CenturyLink service area.
- 1.2 Clear Rate intends to limit its service to the CenturyLink service area.

WHEREFORE, Clear Rate respectfully requests that the Utah Public Service Commission accept this response to the 1st Set of Data Requests by the Division of Public Utilities and (1) issue a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity authorizing Clear Rate to operate as a reseller/provider of local exchange and interexchange services in the State of Utah; (2) grant the waivers requested in Clear Rate's Application; and (3) grant such other relief as it deems necessary and appropriate.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Michelle A. Roose
Michelle A. Roose
General Counsel, Legal & Regulatory Affairs
Clear Rate Communications, Inc.

Dated: April 21, 2015

DPU EXHIBIT A.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on the 21st day of April, 2015, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Response to the 1st Set of Data Requests by the Division of Public Utilities was served upon the following as indicated below:

By Electronic Mail:

dpudatarequest@utah.gov

By US Mail:

Dennis Miller – Legal Assistant Division of Public Utilities Heber Wells Building 4th Floor 160 East 300 South – Box 146751 Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6751

/s/ Michelle A. Roose
Michelle A. Roose
555 S. Old Woodward Avenue
Suite 600
Birmingham, MI 48009
Telephone: (248) 556-9522

Facsimile: (248) 556-9982 Email: mroose@clearrate.com